SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7533/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2011 in RFA No. 1800/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SUNANDAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAMADAIAH

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 19/02/2016

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master